

Evonik is reorganizing its Communications Division

- Rüdiger Oppers appointed new Head of Communications
- Stefan Haver to become Head of Corporate Responsibility
- Hans-Jörg Heims will become Head of Corporate Press

Rüdiger Oppers (54), currently Authorized Representative of the Executive Board and Head of Public Affairs in the Corporate Affairs Division, will become Head of Communications at Evonik Industries AG effective December 1, 2014. As of the same date, **Stefan Haver** (45), currently Head of Communications & Board Office, will become head of the new Corporate Responsibility Division, which will report to the Chief Human Resources Officer. The Board Office headed by **Erika Sticht** (53) will be run as a separate division from December, 2014 and will report to the Chairman of the Executive Board.

In 2005 Stefan Haver built up the Internal Communications department at what subsequently became Evonik Industries AG. In addition to this role, he was placed in charge of external corporate media in 2010. On April 1, 2013 he became Head of Communications & Board Office. "Stefan Haver has done an excellent job in positioning Evonik both internally and externally in recent years. I am very grateful to him for this. He will now be using his experience to build up the new Corporate Responsibility Division. This reflects the growing importance of this issue for us as a global corporation," comments Klaus Engel, Chairman of Evonik's Executive Board.

"Rüdiger Oppers previously worked for many years as the corporate spokesman for the WDR broadcasting station and chief editor of the NRZ newspaper. Most recently, he has headed our Representative Offices in Berlin and Brussels. That positions him extremely well to successfully raise Evonik's profile both internally and externally. I look forward to working with him here in Essen."

Hans-Jörg Heims (51), currently Head of Communications at VIVAWEST, has been appointed Head of Corporate Press in the Communications Division effective March 1, 2015. He will succeed Barbara Müller (59), who will be retiring from the company at that time, having worked for many years for Evonik and its predecessor companies.

November 11, 2014

Barbara Müller

Head of Corporate Press Phone +49 201 177-3423 Fax +49 201 177-3030 barbara.mueller@evonik.com

Evonik Industries AG

Rellinghauser Straße 1–11 45128 Essen Germany Phone +49 201 177–01 Telefax +49 201 177–3475 www.evonik.de

Supervisory Board

Dr. Werner Müller, Chairman

Executive Board

Dr. Klaus Engel, Chairman Christian Kullmann Thomas Wessel Patrik Wohlhauser Ute Wolf

Registered office Essen Registered court Essen local court Commercial registry B 19474 VAT ID no. DE 811160003



Heims will be transferring from VIVAWEST to Evonik on December 1, 2014 to prepare for his future role. Klaus Engel: "When Barbara Müller leaves we will lose an experienced manager who has very successfully supported the far-reaching changes in the Group on the communications side for nearly three decades and has played a key role in establishing Evonik's good public image. I would like to thank her sincerely for that. Her successor, Hans-Jörg Heims, is an experienced journalist who is familiar with both sides of the job."

Company information

Evonik, the creative industrial group from Germany, is one of the world leaders in specialty chemicals. Profitable growth and a sustained increase in the value of the company form the heart of Evonik's corporate strategy. Its activities focus on the key megatrends health, nutrition, resource efficiency and globalization. Evonik benefits specifically from its innovative prowess and integrated technology platforms.

Evonik is active in over 100 countries around the world. In fiscal 2013 more than 33,500 employees generated sales of around \in 12.7 billion and an operating profit (adjusted EBITDA) of about \in 2.0 billion.

Disclaimer

In so far as forecasts or expectations are expressed in this press release or where our statements concern the future, these forecasts, expectations or statements may involve known or unknown risks and uncertainties. Actual results or developments may vary, depending on changes in the operating environment. Neither Evonik Industries AG nor its group companies assume an obligation to update the forecasts, expectations or statements contained in this release.